JIM PIERCE

OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES
SUITE 859
PETROLEUM BUILDING
200 WEST FIRST
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201

PHONE 505-622-7246 FAX 505-622-1711

January 18, 2000

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 811 South 1st Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Attention: Mr. Tim W. Gum, District Supervisor

Re: Change of Operator/McQuadrangle, L.C. Mason Phillips Properties of Florida S. Redlake Grayburg Wells & Leasehold Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Gum:

Please accept this letter of explanation and request regarding the refusal of Mason Phillips Properties of Florida to execute any and all instruments related to the OCD requirements for Change of Operator into McQuadrangle, L. C., concerning all wells and leasehold formerly known as the South Redlake Grayburg Unit, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Delbert McDougal, etux, etal., (McDougal) acquired all right, title and interest in subject wells and leasehold from "Mason Phillips" by virtue of that certain Judgment entered in the Fifth Judicial District Court, County of Eddy, State of New Mexico Cause Number CV-98-463-JWF.

McDougal then assigned all interests into McQuadrangle, L.C., being the bonded entity recognized to conduct business within the State of New Mexico, by Assignment of Oil and Gas Leases dated August 6, 1999, recorded Book 360, Page 114, Eddy County Clerk Office.

Because of an ongoing lawsuit, "Mason Phillips" has refused to execute any and all instruments related to Transfer of Operations concerning subject wells.

With this in mind, we hereby request approval of all OCD forms required and presented, minus the signature of previous operator, covering the Transfer of Operations into McQuadrangle, L.C. of all wells and leasehold acquired via the civil lawsuit noted.

We appreciate your help and consideration.

Jim Piler Landman District I PO Bex 1999, Hobbs, NM 88241-1999 District II

State of New Mexico
Energy, Maserals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$8211-0719 District III

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Natrict IV 10 Box 2008, S	anta Ea N	N 97584.11	••		J	- 0, 1	1111 0750	. 2000			☐ AM	ENDED REPOR	
				FOR A	LLOWA	BLE	AND AU	JTHOF	UZAT	ON TO TE	RANSPORT	Γ	
					e and Addre		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1 1	OGRID Num	ber	
McQuadrangle, L.C.										185130			
7008 Salem Lubbock, Texas 79424										Resson for Filing Code			
										CH May 10, 1999			
								Pool Name				Pool Code	
' Property Code						ake Queen Grayburg San Andre				s 51300			
25			South Redlake G								1 -		
		Locati	on		Neure	1100	an a young	·		·			
Ul or lot so.	Section	Toward		Range	Lot.lds	Foot	from the	North/S	outh Line	Feet from the	East/West Las	County	
С	36	178		27E				No	orth '	1650	West	Eddy	
		Hole I											
UL or lot ao.	Section	on Township		Range	Lot Ida	Food	from the	North/South And		Feet from the	East/West Lac	County	
11 Lee Code	13 Produ	dag Metho	d Cod	1 " 65.4	Connection D	1	" C-129 Pers	N		C-129 Effective			
S			-	7	COLDECTED D		C-129 Pera	-		C-129 Ellective	Peta "C	-129 Expiration Date	
II. Oil a	nd Gas	Transi	orte	ers									
Transpo		17 Transporter Name						OD O	11 O/G	2 POD ULSTR Location			
OCRID		and Address								and Description			
015694		Navajo Refining Company					22297	10	0	I-35-17S-27E			
		P. O. Box 159 Artesia, NM 88210								Main Battery			
												•	
											348		
				· · · · · ·									
										in well-gray			
	_									<u> </u>	4/4/19		
											,.		
										<u>~</u>	Maria		
V. Produ	rod W	ater											
	POD		1	-35-179	S-27E		* POD U	LSTR Loca	tion and D	escription			
V. Well	Compl	etion D	ata	,									
	ud Date		ata	¹⁴ Ready Date		 ,	" TD		* PBTD		15 Perforations		
	™ Hole Si	38 H C		asing & Tubing Size			33			N Sacks Coment			
													
											7 - 11	2-00	
I. Well				-									
Date New Oil		*G	as Deli	ivery Date	₩ T	" Test Date		H Test Length		M Thg. Pr	ceenta	H Cog. Pressure	
" Choi	e Size	" Oil			a Water			⁴ Gas				·	
			`	Ju	}	Water		■ Ga	•	" AC	F	" Test Method	
" I bereby cert	ify that the	rules of the	Où C	oaservation D	ivision have b	con com	plied			<u> </u>			
with and that the knowledge and	pe anjourner	ion given ab	ove is	true and comp	plete to the be	st of my		0	IL CO	NSERVAT	ION DIVIS	ION	
Signature:	1000	1 1	119	() en	$\gtrsim \!\!\!\! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! $		Approv	∞d by:					
Printed game: Delbert McDougal								Title: ORIGINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. GUM					
Tide: Managing Partner								DISTRICT II SUPERVISOR					
Date: Augu:	st 14.	1999	rarı	Phone: 80	6-797-3	3162		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-FEB	2 2 2000			
[↑] If this is a	bange of	perator (III	io the	OCRID nut	nber and gan	se of the	: previous oper	alor					
Mason	Phili	ips Pr	ope	rties c	f Flori	ida	Char	les Ha	rtman			8/14/99	
	Previou	Operator					Prin	ed Name			Title	Date	
		OGRIC	#14	126									